CH \$65.00 218834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneider Electric Software, LLC		05/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aveva Software, LLC
Street Address:	26561 Rancho Parkway South
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92630
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2188343	AVANTIS
Registration Number:	2188308	NETOPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5085496295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-549-6320

Email: nicole.linehan@schneider-electric.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole L.Linehan
Address Line 1: 38 Neponset Avenue

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Linehan
SIGNATURE:	/nll/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change SESoftware to AVEVA Software 5 15 18#page1.tif source=Name Change SESoftware to AVEVA Software 5 15 18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0150

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC
SOFTWARE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC
SOFTWARE, LLC" TO "AVEVA SOFTWARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 9:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

5659679 8100 SR# 20183748838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202703638

Date: 05-16-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0151

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:26 AM 05/15/2018 FILED 09:26 AM 05/15/2018 SR 20183748838 - File Number 5659679

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby an as follows: Article First: The name of the limited liability company is: AVEVA Software, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate 14th and 14th are a New 14th 2015	Name of Limite	d Liability Company	
as follows: Article First: The name of the limited liability company is: AVEVA Software, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica	Schneider E	lectric Softwa	re, LLC
company is: AVEVA Software, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica		of Formation of the I	imited liability company is hereby am
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certifica			
	company is:	AVEVA SOITWE	ire, LLC
	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the und	ersigned have executed this Certificat
me + 3 cm , A.D. 2 vic	the 14th	day of May	, A.D. 2018
		В	y: Ranillastina
By: Ranillastina			Authorized Person(s)
		N	ame: Ravi Gopinath
Authorized Person(s)			Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 09/05/2018